## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

June Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 19

County of Boone

STATE OF MISSOURI

 $8^{\text{th}}$ 

June

19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:
Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award the contract for the GIS Conversion Project to the Sanborn Map Company, Inc. as stated on the attached memorandum dated June 1, 1999 from the Purchasing Department in an amount not to exceed \$35,000. And further order that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 8th day of June, 1999.

Wendy S Noren ~~— Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

224-99

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI
County of Boone

June Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 19

In the County Commission of said county, on the

<sup>n</sup> June

day of

1999

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Cost Allocation Plan for Boone County, MO (1998 Actual) and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the document.

Done this 8th day of June, 1999.

гтест.

Wendy S Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

224-99

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI

June Session of the May Adjourned

Term. 19

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 $15^{th}$ June

day of

199 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve an Agreement between Boone County and the City of Columbia for development and street improvements to the CenterState Property with terms and services as outlined. And further order that the Presiding Commissioner be authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 15th day of June, 1999.

Wendy S. Nøren

Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

Linda Wogt

District II Commissioner